
 

 

 

 

 

 

Comune di Muzzano 
Provincia di Biella 

UFFICIO STATISTICA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STATISTICA POPOLAZIONE RESIDENTE 

 

DATA 

RILEVAMENTO 

POPOLAZIONE 

RESIDENTE 

 

MASCHI 

 

FEMMINE 

    

31/12/2015 609 288 321 

31/12/2016 602 286 316 

31/12/2017 595 285 310 

31/12/2018 601 289 312 

    

    

 

 


